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BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

In Re:

In the Matter of the application of )

the 0il Conservation Commission upon ) ,
its own motion for an order for the = )

extension of existing pools, consoli- ) Case No._323
dation of existing pools, or the cre- )

ation of new pools in Lea, Eddy, and )

Chaves Counties, New Mexico, as follows:)

{a) To consolidate the existing Brunson (Ellenburger) and
North Brunson (Ellenburger) pools in Lea County, New Mexico
into a single pool, to be known as the Brunson (Ellenburgers
Pool, and to correct Order R~92,

(b} To extend the Grayburg-Jackson Pool,’Eddy County, New
Mexico, to include the S,2 of Section 5, Township 17 South,
Range 31 kast, NMPM,

(c) To extend the Langlie-Mattix pool, Lea County, New Mexico,
to include the E.,2 of Section 35, Township 23 South, Range 37
BEast, NMPM,

(d) To extend the Denton-Wolfcamp Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,

to include all of Section 1, Township 15 South, Range 37 East,NMPM.

(e) To extend the Crossroads (Pennsylvanian) Pool, Lea County,
New Mexico, to include the W/2 Section 28, all Section 29, E/2
Section 30, all in Township 9 South, Range 36 East,

(f) To create a new pool, to be designated as the North Cary
Pool, to include the W.2 5W/L4 Section 28, and the W/2 NW/4
Section 33, all in Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,
New Mexico; or, in the alternative, to extend the McCormack Pool,
Lea County, New Mexico, to include the SW/4 Section 28, and the
NW/4 Section 33, all in Township 21 South, Range 37 East, NMPM,

(g) To extend the Paddock (Pennsylvanian) Pool, Lea County,
New Mexico, to include the NW/L Section 23, Township 22 South,
Range 37 East, NMPM,

(h) To create a new pool to include all of Sections 28, 29, 32
and 33, Township 24 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, and all of Sec-
tions 4, 5,8 and 9, Township 25 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico, Suggested name: West Dollarhide,
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(Notice of publication read by Mr, Kellahin.) Robert
Blymn, having been first duly sworn, testified as follows:
Direct examination by Mr. Kellahin,

Q W¥Will you state your name and position?

A R. S, Blymn. Engineer, District One, énd District
Two, 0il Conservation Commission,

Q@ Mr. Blymn, in your capacity as an inspector for
the 0il Conservation Commission, have you investigated the
proposed changes in the ékistiﬁg»pools and the creation of
new pools as proposed by Case No, 3237

A I have,

Q In connection with that investigation the first
proposal {a) is to consolidate the existing Brunson (Ellen-
burger) and North Brunson (Ellenburger) pools in Lea County,
New Mexico, into a single pool, to be known as the Brunson
(Ellenburger) pool, and to correct Order R-92, What is your
recommendation on that?

A 1 have prepared here an exhibit. I haven't numbered
it pending the hearing. We will number it here. That shows
the existing Brunson pools, North Brunsdn pool, and there is
an overlap in the northeast quarter of 10, Order R-92, which
extended the Brunson pool to include all of Section 10, 1
would recommend that Brunson and North Brunson be consolidaﬁed
into a Brunson pool because neglecting that overlap theré,

there is a one-half mile of continuing boundary between the




two pools, and both pools are producing from the Ellenburger,

the lower Ellenburger,

Q Both pools are_approximatel& the same depth range?

A Yes, |

Q In the second item, item (b) to extend the Grayburg-
Jackson Pool to include the S/2-of Section 5, in Township |
17 South, Range 31 East, NMPM, Did you investigate that?

A Yes.

(Marked Exhibit No. 1, Case 323,)

MR, KELLAHIN: I would like to offer in evidence the
plat of the pertinent portions of the Brunson, North Brunson
Pool, .

CHAIRMAN SPURRIER: Without objection it will be admitted.

Q As to the Grayburg-Jackson Pool, Mr., Blymn, what re-
commendation do you make?

A I recommend that the S/2 of Section 5, Range 31,
Township 17 South, Range 37 East be included in the Grayburg-
Jackson Pool as requested by the Sinclair on their C-123,

That has a one-mile continuous boundary with the already

‘established Grayburg-Jackson Pool. I have prepared here an

exhibit showing Grayburg-Jackson in red and proposed inclu-

sion in green,

Q You do not recommend, at this time, that the pool be
combined with the Square Lake Pool?

A No,

Q There is a common boundary for the distance of one
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mile if this pool change is made.
A That is right. There will be both to the east and
t§ the west of this cne mile of continuing boundary, there
will be gaps in ﬁhere, aqd if the Grayburg-Jackson and the
Square Lake Pool were consolidated there would be consider-
able area of undrilled acreage or unproductive acreage. I
don't know which it would be., I know it is undrilled., I
don't kﬁow whether it is unproductive or not, or undeveloped
acreage, that would be included in the pools, I would re-
commend that we ignore the fact that those two pools do
have a one-mile common boundary if‘this inclusion be made,
(Marked Exhibit No. Two.)
MR. KELLAHIN: I would like to offer for the record
the-plat-marked-as Commission's Exhibit No, Two, showing
the boundaries of the two pools, , | :
CHAIRMAN SPURRIER: Without objection, it will be re-
ceived, | |

Q The next section is designated to extend the Langlie-

Mattix Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to include the E/2 of

Section 35, Township 23 South, Range 37 East, NMPM,

A1 would recommend that .this half section be included
in the Langlie-Mattix Pool as requested.

Q Do you have a plat of that?

A Yes.,

(Marked Exhibit No, 3, Case 323.)
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MR. KELLAHIN: I want to offer in evidence the plat
marked Commission's Exhibit Three, showing extension of
the Langlie-Mattix Pool.,

CHAIRMAN SPURRIER: Without objection, it will be re-
ceiyed.z

Q Next is the extension of the Denton-Wolfcamp Pool,

- Lea County, New mexico, to include all of Section 1, Township
15 South, Range 37 East, Do _you have o recommendation on e

- that,

A Yes.- I recommend that the request be granted as made,
There is a 320 acre area, the north half of Section 1 might
ﬁot necessarily be included in that but I think there are
probably some drill stem tests that indicate that the Wolf-
camp will be productive to include all of Section 1, so I
will recommend that Section 1 be included in the Denton-
Wolfcamp.

Q@ You say the north half?

A That's right, Dickenson A-2 is in the northeast of
the southwest, | |

Q@ In the other portions of the section, are there any
producing wells at the present time?

A Not at the present time,

(Marked Exhibit Number Four, Case 323.)

MR. KELLAHIN: I would like to offer Exhibit Four.

CHAIRMAN SPURRIER: Without objection, it will be re-

ceived,



@ The next case proposed to extend the Crossroads
(Pennsylvanian) Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to include
the W/2 Section 28, all of Section 29, and the E/2 of

Section 30, all in Township 9 South, Range 36 East., Have

‘you checked on that proposal?

A Yes, I see no justification for extending that pool

to those limits-at the present time. I would recommend

that all of Section 29, and the W/2 of 28 be included in
Crossroads (Pennsylvaniaj, the E/2 of Section 30 and the
inclusion of that in Crossroads (Pénnsylvanian) be deferred
at the present time,

Q At the present time is there more than one producing
well within the boundaries of the proposed extension?

A There is just one,

Q Is that locéted in the north half of Section 217

A Yes, it is.

{(Marked plat Exhibit Number Five, Case 323.)

MR. KELLAHIN: I would like to offer in evidence Com-
mission's Exhibit Number Five. |

CHAIRMAN SPURRIER: Without objection, it will be re-
ceived, |

Q The next case préposed to create a new pool to be
designated as the North Cary Pool, to include the W/2 SW/L
Section 28, and the W/2 NW/L Section 33, all in Township 21

South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, or, in the

b




alternative, to extend the McCormack Pool, to include the
SW/l, Section 28, and the NW/4 Section 33, all in Towns}iip 21
South, Range 37 East. Do you have a récommendation on that?

A I would recommend that the west half of 28 or the west
~ half of the SW/L of 28 and the west half of the NW/k of 33
be included in the McCormack Pool rather than the creation
of a new pool, We do not have iﬁ our office evidence that
Carson 16 is a sebarate reservoir even though it produces
from a formation of 61der age than the McCormack Pool pro-
duces from, Théy produce from approximately the same depth
and approximately the ‘same elevation./_ln my opinion there
is a strong possibility that the McCor;;ck Pool cuts across
age limitations and constitutes a common reservoir, Until
we get evidence to the contrary I would recommend that this
area be included in the McCormack Pool., I have prepared a
plat showing that proposed inclusion.

(Marked Exhibit Number Six, Case 323.)

" MR. KELLAHIN: I offer in evidence Commission Exhibit
Number Six showing the proposed extension of the McCormack
Pool,

CHAIRMAN SPURRIER: Without objection, it will be re-
ceived,

Q The next case proposes ﬁo extend the Paddock (Pennsyl-
vanian) Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include the NW/L,

of Section 23, Township 22 South, Range 37 East. Is that




extension Justified?

A Yes, it is, I have prepared a plat on that,

- CHAIRMAN SPURRIER : Shbwing"the relationship to that
Paddock Poo1? |

A Yes,

(Marked Exhibit Number Seven, Case 323,)

MR. KELLAHIN: I offer the exhibit.

CHAIRMAN SPURRIER: Without objectioﬂ, it will be re-
ceived,

Q The next-case‘designated as (h) in the advertisement
Proposes to create a New pool to include all of Sections R8,
29, 32 and 33, Township 21, South, Range 38 Bast, and all of
Sections 4, 58 and 9, Township 25 South, Range 38 East, Lea
County, New Mexico, The suggested name for this pool is the
West Dollérhide. In connection with your investigation of
that proposal, do you find more than One producing wel]?

A There is only one Producing well at the present, That
is Skelly 0i1 Company, Mexico J-1, producing fron the Ellen-
burger in the SE SE of Section 32,

-the eight pProposed sectiong?

A TInasmuch as thig Proposed pool lays along the side of
the Dollarhide-Pool of Texas, I would recommend that thig
entire area be included in a new Ellenburger Pool in New
Mexico. I cannot recommend that it be named West Dollarhide

because this, because on the basis of drill stem testing this

~8-
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is a multiple‘pay uil field, and later we will be in the

position then of having three-word pool names, that is

West Dollarhide, Bllenburger. West Dollarhide, Devonian,

West Doliarhide, Tubbs and possibly one more, I would
recommend that this field name be llmlted to one name and
then the ensuing pool names be de51gnated by this fleld |
name plus the formation from which these pools will later
be develcped when ‘they produce.

Q Are there a number of actively drilling wells in
that area at this time?

A There are a number of drilling wells in tﬁis, half
a dozen, |

Q Do you have a plat?

A I have prepared a plat showing the relationship of
west the proposed pool to the State of Texas,

(Marked Exhibit No. Eight, Case 323,)

MR. KELLAHIN: I offer in evidence Commissions Exhibit
Eight, showing the proposed West Dollarhide Pool,

CHAIRMAN SPURRIER: Without objection, it will be re-
ceived,

MR. KELLAHIN: 1If it please the Commission, I have
nothing further,

CHAIRMAN SPURRIER: Does anyone have a further question
of this witness?

MR, SANDERS: I would like to ask him one question,

P R




Do you have a name to recommend for this pool?
A Not at the moment, Mr., Sanders,

‘MR. SANDERS: That is all the questions I have.

-

CHAIRMAN SPURRIER: Anyone else? ,
MR. KELLAHIN: Do you have any questions, Mr. White?

¥

MR. WHITE: One questiOh, Mr, Blymn. 1In these instances

" where you have recommended a pool to be extended, is the

reservoir common. as to each extension? .. -
A In my opinion it is.
MR. WHITE: The formations are sinilar in depth?
A A common reservoir in every case, |
MR. WHITE: That is all,
CHAIRMAN SPURRIER: The witness will be excused. The

"case will be taken under advisement, The next case is

32,




STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO% >

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached
Transcript of Proceedings in Case No., 323, before the 0il
Conservation Commiésion, taken on November 20, 1951, ié.a
true and correct record of the same to the best of my
knowledge, skill and ability. »

DATED at Albuquerque, New Mexico, ole. »-é'ZI

1951.

L
£ REPORTER _ (/




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW ME XICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED
BY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO, 323
ORDER NO, R-124

THE APPLICATION OF THE OIL CONSERVATION

COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO ON ITS OWN

MOTION FOR AN ORDER EXTENDING OR CONSOLI-

DATING EXISTING POOLS OR CREATING NEW OIL

POOLS IN LEA, EDDY AND CHAVES COUNTIES,

NEW MEXICO. :

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 10 a. m, November 20, 1951, at
Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the Oil Conservation Commission of New
{(Mexico, hereinafter referred to as the "Commission, ! -

, >4

NOW, on thisg—day of January, 1952, the Commission, a quorum
being present, having considered the testimony adduced and the exhibits
received at said hearing, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS: (1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject matter
thereof.

(2) That Order No. R-92, Section 2, heretofcre issued by
the Commission, inadvertently extended the Brunson Pool to include the NE/4
of Section 10, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, which NE/4 of said
section had previously been included in the North Brunson Pool, producing
from the same formation, and that the boundaries of the Brunson (Ellenburger)
and North Brunson (Ellenburger) pools, Lea County, New Mexico, by virtue
of said order R-92 have a contiguous boundary and should be consolidated.

(3) That the boundaries of the Grayburg Jackson Pool, Eddy
County, New Mexico, should be extended to include the S/Z of Section 5,
Township 17 South, Range 31 East, NMPM, to include the Sinclair Oil and Gas
Company J. L. Keel "B" Well No. 11 and other developments.

(4) That the boundaries of the Langlie-Mattix Pool, Lea
County, New Mexico should be extended to include the E/2 of Section 35,
Township 23 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, to include the Téxas Company
Blinebry (b) NCT-4 Well No. 1 and other developments,

(5) That the boundaries of the Denton-Wolfcamp pool, Lea
County, New Mexico, should be extended to include Section 1, Township 15
South, Range 37 East, NMPM, to include the Atlantic Refining Cor%pan'y
B. C. Dickinson "A'" Well No. 2 and other developments.

(6) That the boundaries of the Crossroads (Pennsylvanian)
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, should be extended to include the NW/4
Section 28, and the N/2 Section 29, all in Township 9 South, Range 36 East
NMPM, to include the Magnolia Petroleum Company Santa Fe D" Well No.
1, and other developments. :




f
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Ordex No, Rui24
Case 323

(7) That the boundaries of the McCormack Pool, Lea County, New
Mexico, should be extended to include the SW/4 Section 28, and the NW/4
Section 33, all in Township 21 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, to include the
agnolia Petroleum Company E. O. Carson Well No. 16, and other develop-
ments.,

(8) That the boundaries of the Paddock Pool, Lea County, New
exico, should be extended to include the NW /4 Section 23, Township 22
outh, Range 37 East, NMPM, to include the Sinclair OQil and Gas Company
Ollie Boyd Well No., 2 and other developments.

(9) That a new Pool should be created to be designated the West
Dollarhide Pool, for oil production, ‘and described as: SE/4 Section 32,
Township 24 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, and NE,/4 Section 5, To(vnship
25 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, to include the
rkelly Oil Company Mexico "J" Well No. 1, and other developments,

1

T IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

That the application of the Commission upon its own motion for an
order for the extension and correction of boundaries and creation of new
[pools in southeastern New Mexico is hereby approved as follows, said changes
to become effective as of December 31, 1951:

1. That that pdrtion of R-92 relating to the Brunson Pool is hereby
rescinded and set at naught; and that the Brunson Pool and North Brunson
Pool, Are hiéreby consolidated, designated as the Brunson (Ellenburger) Pool,
for oil production, and described as:

Township 21 South,  Range 37 East, NMPM
Section 2, Lots 11, 12, 13, 14; SW/4
Section 3, Lots 9, 10, 15, 16; SE/4
Section 11, NW/4

All Sections 10, 15, 21, 22,

Section 27, W/2

Section 28, all

Section 32, E/Z

Sedion 33, All

Township 22 South, Range 37 East, NMPM
Section 3, SW/4 '

Section 4, All

Section 5, E/2

Section 8, E/2

Section 9, all

Section 10, W/2

Section 15, all

Section 16, N/2

Section 22, N/2, SE/4

2. That the boundaries of the Grayburg-Jackson Pool, Eddy County,
New Mexico, be, and the same hereby are extended to include the S/2 of
Section 5, Township 17 South, Range 31 East, NMPM.,

3. That the boundaries of the Langlie-Mattix Pool, L.ea County,
New Mexico, be, and the same hereby are extended to include the E/2 of
Section 35, Township 23 South, Range 37 East, NMPM.,




Case No, 323
Order No. R-124

4, That the boundaries of the Dent0'1—~Wolfcamp Pool, Lea County,
New Mexico, be, and the same hereby are extended to include Section 1,
Township 15 South, Range 37 East, NMPM,

5. That the boundaries of the Crossroads (Pennsylvanian) Pool,
Lea County, New Mexico, be, and the same hereby are extended to include
the NW/4 Section 28, and the N/2 Section 29, in Townsth 9, South, Range
36 East, NMPM. :

6. That the boundaries of the McCormack Pool, Lea County, New
Mexico, be, and the same hereby are extended to include the SW/4 of Section
28, and the NW/4 of Section 33, in Township 21 South, Range 37 East, NMPM.

7. That the boundaries of the Paddock-Pool, Lea County, New Mexico
be, and the same hereby are extended to include the NW/4 of Section 23,
Township 22 South, Range 37 East, NMPM,

8. That a new pool be, and the same hereby is created, designated
for oil production, denominated the west Dollarhide pool, and described as
follows: ' )

Township 24 South, Range 38 East, NMPM
Section 32, SE/4

Township 25 South, Rapnpge 38 East, NMPM
Section 5, NE/4

In Liea County, New Mexico,

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
written,

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSiON

EDWIN . MECHEM Chairman
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‘New Mexico
OlL CONSERVATiON COMMISSION

GOVERNOR EDWIN L.MECHEM
CHAIRMANR

LAND COMMISSIONER GUY SHEPARD
KEMBER

STATE GEOLOGIST R, R, SPURRIER
SECRETARY ANDDIRECTOR
-

P.O. BOX IBQB
HOBBS, NEW MEXICOD

October 10, 1951
Mr, R. R, Spurrier
Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Dear Mr. Spurrier:
I am enclosing form C-123 as submitted by the Skelly

0il Company on their Mexico J 1-P, 32-24-38, Wildcat

location. %
Yours very truly, %
A, L Porter, Jr.
Proration Manager
ALP/mv
B Y — e




TO:

C-123

REQUEST FOR THE EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING POCL

OR
THE CREATION OF A NEW POOL-

The Oil-Conservation Commission
Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico _
The. Skelly 0il Company » Mexica W Jn
Name of Operator Name of Lease

1 Located__660 feet from the (X) or (S) line and__660 feet
Well No. _
from the (E) or (®) of _ 32 ' 245 38E

" 'Section ‘ - Township Range

is outside the boundaries of any pool producing from the same formation. On

the basis of the information submitted herewith on form G-105, we hereby re-

quest that the : pool

be extended to include the following area

or that a new pool be created to include the following described area all of

Sections 28, 29, 32 & 33, T-245, R-38E and all of Sections 4, 5, 8 & 9, T-25S,

R-38E.
Suggested name:  Wegt Dollarhide.




C-123
REQUEST FOR THE EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING POOL
OR
THE CREATION OF A NEW POOL
TQO: The Oil Conservation Commission
Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico
The Skelly 01l Company Nexioo "J"
Name of Operator Name of Lease

1 Liocated 660 feet from the (I‘)..or (S) lire and 660 feet
Well No.
from the (E) or (*) of 32 L 23 38E

Section Township Range

is outside the boundaries of any pool producing from the same formation. On

the basis of the information submitted herewith on form C-105, we hereby re-

quest that the - o pool

be extended to include the following area

or that a new pool be created to include the following described arega alk of

Seotions 28, 29, 32 & 33, T-248, R=38E and all of Sections k, 5, 8 & 9, T~25S,
R-38E, . , )

' Suggested name;__West Dollarhide.

- Skelly 011 Oompany.

Operator
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August 27, 1951

Skelly 0il Company

Drawver D
Hobbe, New Mexioo

Gentlemens

- According to our records your Mexico J 1-P, 32-24«38 is located

outside the boundaries of a designated pool. You will therefore
£111 in the enolosed form 0-123 and mail in s=cordance with the
instrustions therean.

Since this well is located nore than one mile rm an existing
pool producing from the same formation,1t will be prorated in

aoeordanocs vith the rules governing wildoat vells until it is
inoluded in a designated pool,

Yours very truly,
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

A. L. Porter, Jr,
Proration Mamgor

ALP/od ,
0s/ Mr. R, R. 3puirier




COPrPY Cc-123

G REQUEST FOR THE EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING POOL

. OR
THE CREATION OF A NEW POOL

TQ: The Oil Conservation Commission
Box 871 ‘
- Santa Fe, New Mexico

The Sinclair 01l & Gas Company’ Ollie Boyd
Name of Operator g Name of Liease
2 Located __330 feet from the (N) or (&) line and__ 440 feet
Well No. ,
from the (¥} or (W) of 23 228 3R
Section ~ Township . Range

is outside the boundaries of any pool producing from the same formation. On

the basis of the information submitted herewith on form C-105, we heréby re-

quest that the Peddock ‘ pool

be extended to include the following area__ NW/4 of the WW// of Section 23
T22S,R37E '

or that a new pool -be created to include the following described area '

Suggested name;

Sinclair 01) & Gas Company
Uperator i

Orig. signed by

George Gray
' Representative
oI Cong
ER
SAMT,‘ N C 5
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N Bt .
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GOVERNOR EDWIN L.MECHEM
- CHAIRMAN

LAND COMMISSIONER GUY SHEPARD

STATE GEOLOGIST R. R, SPURRIER
BECRETARY ANDDIRECTOR

Fl

New Mexico
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

(v

2.
4
a

P. 0. BOX 1543
HOBBS, NEW MEXICD

October 19, 1951

Mr. Jason Kellshin

011 Conservation Commission Attorney

Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Jason:

I sm in receipt of a copy of form C-123 from the Magholia Petroleum
Company requesting that a new pool named the RNorth Cary Pool be cre-
ated for their Carson 16-D, 33-21~37. On the basis of the informa-
tion in our files, however, 1 believe the Commission should consider

the extension_ of the. McCormack Pool _to include the W/2 Section 33
T . 21"37 *

The McCormack pool as it now exists includes the S/2 Section 29 and
all of Section 32, Located within this pool are two wells, the Stano-
lind 0il & Gas Compeny Turner 3-P, 29-21-37 and the Gulf HMcCormack
11-A, 32-21-37. The Magnolia Carson #16 is located 860 feet from

the boundary and is apparently producing from the same formation ac-
cording to the information listed below.

Top of Pey Surface Elevation
Gulf McCormack #11 145 34713
Stanolind Turner #3 7150 34717
Magnolia Carson #16 7347 34714

The above information is submitted for consideration by the Commission
when this matter is broughi{ up for hearing.

Yours very truly,

A, L., Porter, Jr.
Froration Manager

ALP/mv
cc/Magnolia Petroleum Company
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A SOCONY-VACUUM COMPANY

Ve

T. 0. Box 672 OlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION :
Roswell, New Mexico SANTA FE, NEW b 1

) e s October 10, 1951 [SACTLURN
DSt vt st i, | i
A 257 . i 0CT 11 1951 !\
New Mexico 0il Conservation Comnission hﬂ;ﬂjD[hJﬂfU -

P, O, Box 873 ~

Sente Te, New Mexico

Re: Fool Nomenclzture
Eunice Field
Montoya Pool Discovery
LEA COUNTY, Neu lMexico

Gentlemens

Megnolie Petroleumn Company, es operetor of the Msgnolia L. Q.
Cerson No, 16, would like to submit for your considerstion s new pool
neme, North Cery (Montoys 7145-55).

The new pool is producing from a discovery well Magrolia E. O.
) Cerson No, 16 located 660! fron the North line snd 860' from the West
Do line of Section 33-21S5-37% =5 2n old Ellenburger well work-over plugged
o end re-completed in the Moantoya,

In accordsance with owr geologicel information the oil is con-
teined in & single reservoir of porous dolomite encountered at 7145%,

The geologic interpratstion of vresent information does not ,
connect this pool with any known producing pool edjescent thereto, but -
the genersl occurrence of stretigrephic trzp form by the truncation of
Pre-Permien beds similar to that found in the present, nemed Csry Pool
in Section 22-228-37F suggests thst theve may be 2 similer development
along & nerrow zone of lruncebtion between the two pools which might
eventuelly connect them,

2s this is en old weli 211 formstion tops were reported for
the originzl Fllenburger completion, The top of the Montoys formatidn
in the new comprletion is picked st 7143!,

The sttzched plot shows the Jocstion of the progosed North Cery
pool in respect to the Crry Pool, The Lene-iells Rediosetivity log
shows the locrotion of the formation top end zone of porosity,

Very truly yours,

.

~REM:to
Enclosuces




C-123

REQUEST FOR THE EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING POOL

OR
THE CREATION OF A NEW POOL

TO: The Oil Conservatlon Commission
Box 871 .
Santa Fe, New Mexico

The__ Megnolis Febroleum Cowmpany Ba 0, Corson
Name of Operator Name of Lease
16 Located 660 feet froim the (N) or (# line and___ 880 feet
Well No. ‘ '
from the (¥) or (W) of 33 218 378
Section ' Township Range

is outside the boundaries of any pool producing from the same formation. On

the basis of the information submitted herewith on form G-105, we hereby re-

quest that the T pool

be extended to include the following area e

or that a new pool be created to include the following described area
Wh SWl of Sec, 28-215-37R; Wi WL of Sec, 33-215-3TF

Suggested name: North Cary Pool

MAGNOI.TA FETROLEUM COMPANY
erator

Representative

© ol CDNSERVATION EOMMISSIEN

[J gs S i1

oct 11 1951 f‘n’f




c-123

REQUEST FOR THE EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING POOL

OR
THE CREATION OF A NEW POOL

TOQ: The Qil Conservation Commission

Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico
The Mognolia Petroleum Compeny E. O, Corson
Name of Operator Name of Lease

16 Liocated 680  feet from the (N) or (# line and 860 feet
Well No.
from the (i) or (W) of 3 a8 37
: ~ Section , Township : Range

is outside the boundaries of any pool producing from the same formation. On

the basis of the information submitted herewith on form C-105, we hereby re-

SRS S e

quest that the pool

be extended to include the following area S—

or that a new pool be created to include the following described area

_Vh 8W of Seo, 28-218~3783 Wh WW} of Sec. 33-218-378

Suggested name; North Cary Pool

MAGNOLIA FETROLEUM GOMPANY
Uperator

Representative

NRERUATIOH CORMIBSION
on sl‘ﬂEITﬁE TL\LATL EW MEXICO.

5 (A P ) ‘\\

oot 11 1851 i
S il




MAGNOLIA. PETROLEUM COMPANY

A SOCONY-VACUUM COMPANY

P. 0. Box 672
Roswell, New Mexico
October 23, 1951

The 01l Oonservat:lon Comxission
Box. 871
Sante Fe, New Msxico

Gentlement

¥We are sending herewith, Form C-123, "Request for the .
Extension of an Existing Pool" in triplicate with 3 plats on
the Crossrosds-Pennsylvanian Pool in T-9-S, R-36-E

Forms C-105 have elresdy been forwerded to you by our
production department,

Very truly yours,

Vo

R. E. Mm‘plv
District Geologlist

REM:to
BEnclosures

cct M. M, Keebls

on COl\Q)ERV’T!’)‘l roMM 1SSHOL
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C-123

REQUEST FOR THE EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING POOL

OR
THE CREATION OF A NEW POOL

TO: The Oil Conservation Commission
Box 871 :
Santa Fe, New Mexico

The_Magnelia Petrelewn Gompany Santa Fe "D

Name of Operator ) Name -of- Liease
1 Located 660 feet from the (N) or {# line and__1980 feet
: : Well No.
' from the (#) or (W) of 29 98 368
E Section Township Range

! is outside the boundaries of any pool producing from the same formation. On

the basis of the information submitted herewith on form C-105, we hereby re-
quest that the __ Qrossrosds-Pennsylvenian pool
be extended to include the following aréféw_m&mmm_

or that a new pool be created to include the following described area

i Suggested name;

_Mognolia Petreleum Company

ﬂ {_, erator

Representative

Ofl. CONSERVATION COYAUISSION .

SANTA FE, NEW LENICO.

[ YT I
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C-123

REQUEST FOR THE EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING POOL

, OR
THE CREATION OF A NEW POOL

TO: The Qil Conservation Commission

Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

The_Magnolia Petyroleum Gompany Sant( Fe ®DM

Name of Operator Name of Liease

1 Located 660 feet from the (N) or {#) line and__1980 feet
Well No. .

from the () or (W) of . 29 | , 9s 368

Section : Township : Range

is outside the boundaries:of any pool producing from the same formation. On

the basis of the information submitted herewith on form G-105, we hereby re-

quest that the nggggogs—l’snngﬂvan;_gg ___pool
be ex_fcended to include the following areawmmm__
&ggt;én 30, Townghip 9 South, Range 36 Bagt, ‘ '

or that a new pool be created to include the following described area

Suggested name:

_Msgnolia Petroleun Gompsny
% 5 erator
R. E, M\thy "M

Representative




TO:

C-123

REQUEST FOR THE EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING POOL

- OR
THE CREATION OF A NEW POOL

The Qil Conservatlon Commission
Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

The_Magnolis Petroleua Gompeny __Sonta Fo D"

Name of Operator - . Name of Lease

1 Located 660 feet from the (N) or {#) line and __1980 feet

_ Well No.

from the () or (W) of 2 9s | 36z

Section Township : Range

is outside the boundaries of any pool producing from the same formation. On

¥

the basis of the information submitted herewith on form C-105, we hereby re-

quest that the___Urossrosds-Pennsylvanisn _ pool
be extended to include the following area W} Sentdon 28, All Seation 29, B¥y

or that a new pool be created to include the following described area

Suggested name;

~ Megnolia Petroleun Company

e %

Representative
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. New Mexico
| OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
: GOVERNOR EDWIN L.MECHEM 3 1.4

)
i‘f LAND COMMISSIONER GUY SHEPARD B \
:“4 i HEMBER .
:.' STATE GEOLOGIST R. R. SPURRIER-
i SECRETARY ANDDIRECTOR
- ]
% P. 0. BOX 1548
% HDBBS, NEW MEXICO
4
g t) _ October 17, 1951
P!
v B
B i
i 3
N 3
, 3
A Mr. R. R. Spurrier
- - : 0il Conservation Commission .
Box 871 .
Santa Fe, New Mexico :
: Dear Dick: :

I am-enclosing form C-123 on the Atlantic Rfg. Co.
Dickinson "A" 2-L, 1-15-37. You will notice that
they request that the Denton Wolfcamp pool be ex-
tended to include that N/2 Sectionl2 and all Section
1, 15-37. However, the N/2 Section 12 has already
been included In This pool. i

o n i e

A. L, Porter, Jr,
Proration Manager !

ALP/mv . :

enc, 1

2
N
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REQUEST FOR THE EXTENSION OF AN EXIST Qj_@\\“ W
THE CREATION OF A NEW PORIg W B )\“
: o ’ ;,
TO: The Oil Conservation Commission /
Box 871 v
Santa Fe, New Mexico R
The__Atlentic Refining Company —Be G, Dickineon "A"
’ Name of Operator . Name of Lease
T 2 Located 1980 feet from the (M) or {S) line and 880 feet
;‘ Well No. _
: from the () or (W) of S TN 168 37=P
|

Section Township - Range
is outside the boundaries of any pool producing from the same formation. On

; _ the basis of the information submitted herewith on form G-105, we hereby re-

‘questihatthe_ Denton (Nolfoam). pool

. be extended to 1nc1ude the followmg area,___![Z___Q_Q_._l,Z_md_dL_o‘t_Mm 1,
ZelbeS, R=37=E,

or that a new pool be created to include the following described area

g NSt e 1 e

Suggestéd name;

pera or

Representatlve

O (‘f) ESVATIN
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DIL. BDNSER’VATIVDN EDMMISSIDN
i HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

October 11, 1951 Coae Yo

———— g

Atlantic Refiming Co. . . e
Box 1038

Denver City, Texas

Gentlemen:

According to our records your Dickinson A 2-I,
1-15-37 is located ocutside the boundaries of a
designated pool. You will, therefore, fill in
the enclosed form C-123 and mail in accordance
with the instructions thereon.

Yours very truly,

OIL COKSERVATION COMMISSION

A. L. Porter, Jr,
Proration Manager

ALP/mv

ce/R. R. Spurrier
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c‘ ‘ REQUEST FOR THE EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING POOL

OR :
'THE CREATION OF A NEW POOL

TO: The 0Oil Conservation Commission
Box 871 .
Santa Fe, New Mexico

The The Texas Company Blinebry (b) NCT~4

S - = . _Name of Operator Name of Lease
v v 1 Located 1980 feet from the (N) or ¥ line and_2310 feet
! Well No, - : )
( ; from the (E) or {W) of 35 ) 238 ' 37E
} i Section Township Range
J ! is outside the boundaries of any pool producing from the same formation. On

the basis of the information submitted herewith on form (G-105, we hereby re-

quest that the Langlie=Mattix pool
be extended to include the following area_E/2 of Section 35, T-23-3,R~-37-E

or that a new pool be created to include the following described area

f' ‘ Suggested name;

|

|- : : THE TEXAS COMPANY
,f J‘ _ Operator
K j

f ?\W

Representative
G. R. Brown

ol (‘WS‘EQ%TMN C{Y!.'E,“SSK)N :
TSANTA FE, BEVS

: ) E Y 1 IR
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o New Mexico
; olL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OVERNOR EDWIN L.MECKEM

CHAIRMAN

o LAND COMMISSIONER QGUY SHEPARD

x| MENBER

o 15

STATE GEOLOGIST R. R. SPURRIER
SECRETARY ANDDIRECTOR

P. 0.\ BOX 15458
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

October 25, 1951

Mr, Jason Kellahin

011 Conservation Commission
Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Jason.

I am enclosing herewith form C-l23 as filed by Sinelair
011 & Gas Company on their J. L, Keel "B" 11-0, 5-17~31
requesting an extension of the Grayburg Jackaon pool to
include the South 1/2 of section 5-17-31,

O o L U

According to my records the application is in order,
In making this extension however, it should be noticed
that the North 1/2 of sectiocn § is included within the
present boundaries of the Square Lake Pool.

QUL

Yours very truly,

VA
A.'I.. Porter, Jr. |
Proration Manager

ALP/ed

HARAS SSION
o (‘O\SE“VM‘ON cg.exuo

v' o;;m.x F J 3\“ l].;

0T 29 195!
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: C-123
REQUEST FOR THE EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING POOL
OR
THE CREATION OF A NEwW POOL
TO: The Qil Conservation Commission
Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico
The v l. L. Keel "Rt
- Name of Operator Name of Lease
13 Located_660 . -~ feet from the {X) or {S) line and 1980 feet
Well No. -
from the (X) or (W) of £ 17.9
Section’ ‘ Township Range

is outside the boundaries of any pool producing from the same formation. On

the basis of the information submitted herewith on form C-105, we hereby re-

quest that the Grayburg = Jackson : v : pool

be extended to include the following area_S/2 of Section 5§ T=17-S_Ra3leE

* or that a new pool be created to include the following described area

Suggested name:

kast, Division Superint«ndent

epresentative

i, e e e s+ s




O CDNSERyATIDN CoMMIssION
HOB88S, NEW MEXICO

Ootober 16, 1951

8inolalr 011 & Gas Company
Bax 19R7 ’ j
Hobbs, New Mexioco

Gentleomen:

~

According to our records your Keael B 11.H, 5-17-31 1@
located outside the boundaries of a designated pool. You
will, thereforg, fill in the snclosed form C-123 and mail
in agcordance vith the instrustions therson.

Yours very truly,
OIl, CONSERVATION COMMISSION

A, L, Porter, Jr,
Proration Manager

7
oo/ Rwharwit
Mr, R, R. Spurrier




WAL YR

. : New Mexico

GOVERNOR £DWIN L.MECHEM
CHAIRMAN

LAND COMMISSIONER GUY S8HEPARD
METHBER

8TATE GEOLOGISY R, R. SPURRIER
SICAETARY ANDODINECTOR

~OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 871
8ANTA FE, NEW MEXico

A COPY

This is to direct your attention to errors in Orders R-92 &and
R-93,
R-92 extends the Brunson pool to ineluds all of Section
10-218-37E, The NE/4 of Section 10 had previously been
incl‘uded in the North Brunson pool, Since both pools produce from
the ;sam formation this is an overlap., I suggest that the com-

mission consider the congolidation of the ppols as soon as possible,

XXXX

A, L. Porter
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11-6-51

A (Pennﬁylvanian) should be deleteq as the
¢ annayivanian is not productive in that areq
¢ and the Commisgion has desjgnateq a Paddock

%_ In Cage 323, iten (&), I think the word

' ool as such,
H - .
é .
; Geo, Hirschfelq
i
i
'!?
T j Oll PONSERVATION COMMISSION

SAIITA FE, 412 WEXICO.
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HOTICK OF PURLICATION
STATS OF Mo MEXIOO
OXE, COHESRVATYGH GO IS I
BARTA FS « NEW 13XIB0

The State of Yew lbxico by its 011 Consoxrvation Camission herehy
gives notice purwuand to law and ths Tules and requlations of said Comis-
sion proculgated thersunder of the following hearings to bs held NHovember
20, 1951, be at 10 aeme on that day at Mabry Hall (the nev eapitod
efi‘i&am ) in the City of Sants Fo, Hev Mexioo,

o z\

A1l nampd partles ard pevsons having any
mt, title, interest or olaim in tho
axses, and notlce to the publie,

Gaae 3231

mwmwﬁofﬂaawli@t&mﬁmonﬂmmtmwm,
upos $%s own sotion for an ovder for the extension of existing pools oem-
solidation of axinting pools, or the areation of new pools in loa,
mommemmm,mmi as follovss

2} To consclidate the oxlabing Brunsom (Ellsaburger) and Nomth
Bmau r) posls in lea © s Bow }exioo, into a singls pool,
to bo known as the Drunson (Bllanturgey) pod.andtoemt%rm

~(b) To extend the Grayburg-Jackson Pool, Eddy Covnty, Now Mexico
wmmms[zggagms,TMvamin,wnéen ’

“(e) To extend the Langlie-tattin lea County, Nev Moxioo,
to inalude the B/2 of Seotion 35, mhsppglmw, amg 37 Rase, T,

~(d) To extend the DentomeNolfesmp pool, lea Oomty, Few ﬁs:m,
$0 inalude all of Seotieomn 1, Township 15 South, W 37 Eaat, NMPH,
~(e) 7To extend the Groesroads (permsylvenian) pool, lea Ceumty,

Fov Yexied, % inolude the ¥W/2 Seotion za. all Sectimm 19, 3/2 Saotion 30,
min'rmhtp93mrﬂx, Range 36 Baob,

«(£) ?oomawanwpoox to be designated as the Nopth Cary pood,
to inolude tha W/2 9N/ seotion 28, and the V/2 Wu/4 Sestion 33, all in
Township A S ,WJ?Euﬁ,facmmw, Revw ioxiee) or, in the al-
ternative, ummm mmt}mm s How Haxieo, to includs
the 84/4 Seotdon 23, and the I/A Seetion 33, all in Townahip 2L South,
Renge 37 Baab, NNFH,

\(8) '1’0 m ﬂiﬂ Mm "“~-:=_r-"p(i.' P AT
Nev Mexioo, to ingluds the Mi/4 Section 23,

(h) To oreate a mow to snclude all of Sestions 28, 29, 312 snd
33, Towship 24 Bauth, Range Sut,mms.mdmoasmma.s.sm
9, Tovnahip 28 Boubh, Ra’s 38 Sast, NUPY, lea Coumty, New lexiao. Sugmoated
nares West Dollavhide,

Wd.mmﬁy

gAE. %4

In the mtter of tho applisation of The Teatsp O pany for an oxder
spproring an unorthodox locablon for ita Staba AR Vell No. 1, 660 fest south
of north 1ine end 1080 fest cas ofthsmeumofmumz Tosnahip
11 South, Rangs 37 Gast, HKPY, Lea County, New Mexico, ond for unibination
for psoration purpoacs of Iob 3, Sootion 2, Townmship il South, Reangs 37 East,
HMit, lea Coumty, New Moxiso, oomprising 18,52 asres, more or loas,

Towaship 22 South, Rangs 37 Bast, BWEH,




GASS 325 |

I tho matior of the applicaticn of Banscn & Yontin for approval
of an unorthodox Wil looation for its Donson-Yontin Well Ho. 6, Gallegos
Oanyes Unld, 1340 Peot north of the south 1ind end 1110 feel casd of the

watd 1ine of Jsotion 22, Township 23 North, Ronge A2 West, MR, San Juan
Coumby, Hew lMwiioo.

QAR 320

In tho sattor of the application of Mildips Peatvolmuem Oonpeay
for an oydey establishing sn wiorthodox gas unit for its 0. D. Yoolwerth
Group 3 Yell o, 1, /4 84/4 of Secbion 6, Towmahip 2% douth, Range 37 Bast,
BMPH, in the Gonper-Jal pool, lea County, Hew iexieo, produsing from the

. Uppey Seven Livers fomationi seaking an awoeption to Comndasion Rula 104,

Paregraph (4) (Revision Mo, 1) and gntablishing, ss a producing wnib, lands
tn GW/4 RV, 43 zgw/z. aifh, ond 8/2 5/3 Soation 6 Tomship 25 Sooth. hungs o7
Kaat, NHPM, Loo cmty, Kow Maxioo,

: :

In the matioy of the petition of ihillire Motroleuwn Conpany for
an exveption to Commiaplon Rle 309, "Contral Tenk Datterice,* to pomdt
1t to ge twolve wills on its Santa Fa laems, W/2 Suotdon 26, Towme .
ship X sw&,%”saﬁ,m, ioa Gomby, Rew lexlco, into oo o~

Tn the matter of the applicaticd of the Commispion, upany ite owa
motion, for an order direoted to Al Parker ond the Marylund Casualty
Company, decluring the Al Parker Stats Ho. 1 w1, located in WW/4 82/4
dactdon 15, Tovnship 23 South, Rangs 5 Bast, WPH, Doma 4na County, New
Kaxloo, abandoned and owdoring 1% plugged, and diveoting said Al Parier
and the Maxyland Casualdy Company t0 appeer before the Oonmorvation
Comednaton at 10 a.n, Novenbor 20, 195, &t Smta Vo, Hew ¢o, and show
savee why cuoh onler ghould not fasws.

GMR.22%0

In the mttor of the application of Witao Ocrbon Cexpany (foraasly
Punhandle Caxbon Cosp Ing,) for an order to xemove any lixdtabtion as to
soured fyon whish gus may be obtained to allow the »ight %o we from
Ma%m,mmmamwmmwﬂmhavaﬁmgw
axand Onder Noo 724 Ly oliminating previsions vherety the Comdpaion retainsd
Jurisdiaiion to dotorsdne frva tine to time the highor comosds use of

such gus for domentis and repressuring pusposesy cad to extend authoridy
granted by Crdew Ho. 724 to Auguat 8, 1966, end othor matters,

- Mwa mder the sogl of the 011 Comnervatden Oomedosion ot Santa
Fo, Rov Yoxlon, this d day of Noveubar, 1951, A

STATS OF MY X0
OXL COHSURVATIGH (QOMMIGSION

& £

R, R SPURRIE
SEQIGTARY

S BE A L




